2455							
No. 5 Rin	g Road LISP II, Brgy.	GE PHILIPPINE INC. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna	haman	ATION REPORT	FORM (IRF)		
(83369 NESSEL)	e No. (049) 545-7166 049) 545-6302	to 69	Inhouse Detection	Custo	omer Claim		
			Control No.: 235	Date Issued:	20 07 01		
Customer	EMORI		Attention To	Mr. Gerald De Guzman / M	s. Weena Apalla		
Item Code	HP01D0030		Department PRODUCTION				
Item Description	BOX CASE		Date of Detection	20 06 30			
Job Order Number	WO-SO-IPD-		Section Detected	QA - IN LINE	and the American colonies on Tree 4.5		
	ILLUSTRATION (OF THE PROBLEM	Major Major	Minor			
			Lot Quantity (pcs.)	Reject Quantity (pcs.)	Reject Percentage		
			216	90	41.67%		
			Nature of Defect:				
				MISALIGN GLUE			
			Requirement:				
			Misalig	gn glue on the bottom should up	to +3mm		
			Actual:				
				Misalign on the bottom is -3mi	m		
NO. OF OCCUP	RRENCE	DISPOSITION	AREA OF OCC	URRENCE / ORIGIN	CONTENT		
First		Hold	Slotter	Gluing	Material		
Recurrence		Special Acceptance	EQOS	Vertical	Dimension		
No.:	_	For Rework	Diecut	Others:	Appearance		
Date:	i → Notae is units	Reject / Disposal	Detaching		Process / Method		
Issued b	y	Checked by	Approved b	ny .	Received by (Receiving Section)		
M			Allana T	A .	las		
Adrian Verg	jara		Mr. Rexel Alm	7	e Guzman / Ms. Weena Apalla		
QA-IE Sta	ff	QA Supervisor	QA Asst. Mana		ead/ Supervisor		
\bigcirc		I. INVESTIGAT	ION / ANALYSIS				
DIRECT CAUSE:	(Analyze the reaso	n of occurrence, why it happened?)	INDIRECT CAUSE	: (Analyze the reason of occurre	ence, why it leaked?)		
Why 1:			Why 1:				
Why 2:			Why 2:	11/			
Why 2: Why 3: Why 4:		Why 3:					
Why 4:		•	Why 4:				
Why 5:			Why 5:				
Why 1:			Why 1:				
Why 2: Why 3: Why 4:		Why 2:					
Why 3:	· /	A	Why 3:	NA			
Why 4:			Why 4:	/ / \			
Why 5:			Why 5:				
Why 1:			Why 1:				
Why 2:	2		Why 2:				
Why 3:	LS. SEE	ATTACHED	Why 3: 125	. SEE ATT	ACHED		
My 3: Waterial My 4:			Why 4:				
Wny 5:			Why 5:				



KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC.

No. 5 Ring Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna Telephone No. (049) 545-7166 to 69 Fax No. (049) 545-6302

INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)

			12.5		FINAL CO	NCLUSION			
	C	CCURRENC	E ROOTCAUSE				OUTFLOW ROOTCAUSE		
			HGN F				OT VISIBLE DURING F		
IMMEDI	ATE ACTION: (A	ction to be done	to contain/ temporar	y correct the p	roblem found)	CORRECT	IVE ACTION: (Actions to be done to ensure that the problem will not	happen again)	
A. Sorting Res	sult						Actions to be done to eliminate recurrence	Who / When	
	Loca	ation	Total Stock	NG	Total Good				
RM	N	'n							
WIP -	QA-IN	THE	216	90	126	System	NA		
FG	N	A							
B. Orientation								110	
Date		Time			Design /	17.			
Title						Tools	N/A		
ndees									
C. Reworking									
Rework Quar	ntity		N/A				Pic of		
Total Good N/A		Process	PLS. SEE ATTACHED						
Rework Perce	entage (Good)		NIA						
II. QA F	ROOTCAUSE VI	ERIFICATION	l (To be filled ou	it by QA In-	charge)	Date Conducted	d: 90 07 02 PIC: A · VEXQQVO	A-90	
Identified Rootcause						Recommendation			
~ Misalic was not its flap	on glue on align o folding	ocurs con the price out	due to the Derforation Wards	folding ine	g line because	aconduct gluing p	pre-folding on the bottom fla	p prior	

III. CORRECTIVE ACTION VERIFICATION (To be filled out by QA In-charge)					
	Checked by	Date	Impler	nented?	Remarks
1st Verification of Action	A. Vergara	20 07 0 B	[∕ } Yes	[] No	Pre-folding was conducted last 20 07 08
2nd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No	
3rd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No	
Effectiveness of Action	A. Vergara	21 02 26	[/]Yes	[] No	C.A. is effective

Note: If no same defects / problems occurs for 5 consecutive deliveries, corrective action is considered effective / closed. If the same problem occurs within 5 consecutive deliveries or 3rd verification of action still not yet implemented, Investigation Report shall be re-issued to the affected department to provide new improvement action.

		IV. CLOSURE	
Printed College	QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPART	MFN) , Approved by:	Process Owner Acknowledgment: (Receiving Section)
/	Closed Still Open Resissue/RF	AA Supervisor QA Ass. Manager	Line Leader Department Head
	DATE AND	040474	Date: 2/04/4 Date: 2/04/4

130

REJECTIC	Ņ HISTORY		
JO Received By(WHSE): Signal Service Printled name/Date/Time	Item Code HP01D0030 Item Description BOX CASE W/ PRINT Lot No. / Ref. No. 200630 - 1130-1 KANEPACKAGE PH	QUANTITY 10 pcs. Supplier's QC PASSED INSPECTION ROHS OK QA-CG590 ILIPPINES INC.	PR-007-F07

INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR MISALIGN PRINT OF EMORI HP01D0030 BOX CASE

Control of the last		W1- Misalign Glue occurs during 2nd gluing in Coveyor-3
	DIRECT CAUSE OCESS/MATERIAL	W2 - According to investigation the expected fold in Perforation at lower flap become misalign during 2nd process gluing, like what happen before in D2000.
CALLIA COMPANION CONTRACTOR	WAS TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T	W3- Due to misalign folding in lower flap the function of lock will be affected.

And the company of the control of th	W1- The misalign glue is not visible during feeding of this item in Conveyor-3.
INDIRECT	W2- Problem notice after feeding in conveyor-3 (Item already glued)
PROCESS/MATERIAL	W3 - Occurrence is randomly and after feeding of item in Conveyor-3 there is Online QA who detected the problem.

CORRECTIVE ACTION

Due to small quantity plan of this item, the recommendation is to conduct reverse pre-folding of lower flap in Conveyor-3.

Unlike to Emori D2000 that always big quantity our counter measure is the reverse creasing matrix in lower flap.

PIC: Production TARGET DATE: 200703 (Orientation)